International Swim Cup Bavaria 2026
Ingolstadt, 7. - 8.2.2026

Event 17 Men, 50m Breaststroke 2015 and older
07.02.2026 Startlist
MR 28.69 ENGEL, Taliso GER Ingolstadt 03.02.2024
DR 26.62 IMOUDU, Melvin Berlin 27.04.2024
B/L Name JG/AC NAT Club MZ/ET
Heat 1 of 13
0
1
2 SCHAAF-TEMPEL, Harley Benedict 2015 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 51.79
3 STURM, Benjamin 2014 GER Polizei SV Eichstatt 50.05
4 MERCHEL, Ferris 2013 GER SV Solidaritat Ismaning 48.00
5 HOFFMANN, Aaron 2015 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 49.99
6 MARKOW, Paul 2015 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 50.19
7 MAROTZKE, Hugo 2015 GER  SC Wfr. Miinchen 55.12
8
9
Heat 2 of 13
0 WALZL, Matthias 2012 ITA  SSV Bozen 46.99
1 LUNYAKA, Mark 2014 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 46.51
2 MARQUART, Maris 2014 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 46.36
3 RIEDEL, Aron 2014 GER SG Firth 46.03
4 HENKEL, Elias 2015 GER  SC Wfr. Miinchen 45.61
5 BARTEL, Fjonn 2015 GER TSV Vaterstetten 45.84
6 ENGELMANN, Theodor 2015 GER SC Wfr. Miinchen 46.35
7 SCHMIDT, Tom 2013 GER SV Wirzburg 05 46.45
8 HOLZINGER, Paul 2015 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 46.75
9 VON KOSKULL, Balduin 2015 GER SV Wiirzburg 05 47.84
Heat 3 of 13
0 SAMMARCO, Alessandro 2011 ITA  SSV Bozen 44.44
1 TEN BRINK, Paul 2010 GER SV Solidaritat Ismaning 44.00
2 ANDOH, Marc Steve Dylan 2012 ITA  Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 42.00
3 RUECKERT, Elyas 2015 GER SSG 81 Erlangen 41.33
4 WERLER, Vitus 2012 GER TSV Vaterstetten 41.17
5 FONTANA, Alessio 2010 ITA  Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D. 41.20
6 TANASE, Matteo 2014 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 41.70
7 LICHTENWALD, Edwin 2012 GER SG Firth 43.35
8 BEHRENDT, Elias 2011 GER SV Solidaritat Ismaning 44.00
9 WIER, Benedikt 2013 GER SV Furstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten 44.68
Heat 4 of 13
0 HOCK, Lennard 2014 GER DJK Sportbund Minchen 40.79
1 KEJDA, Jacob 2013 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 40.48
2 LAUTENSCHLAGER, Luca 2013 GER SG Firth 40.00
3 STARZYNSKI, Leon 2013 GER  SC Prinz Eugen Munchen 39.36
4 STURM, Raphael 2010 GER Polizei SV Eichstatt 39.12
5 VOGEL, Leopold 2011 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 39.17
6 CHRISTEN, Leon 2013 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 39.46
7 SCHALL, Philipp 2012 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter 40.27
8 HAWRANKE, Sebastian 2012 GER  White Sharks BKS e.V. 40.51
9 AKAN, Can 2012 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 40.87
Heat 5 of 13
0 DETERS, Jan 2012 GER DJK Sportbund Miinchen 38.95
1 LANG, Moritz 2012 GER VSC 1862 Donauworth 38.81
2 SCHMIDT, Jaron 2010 GER SV Wirzburg 05 38.61
3 LISTING, Tim Julius 2010 GER SV Lohhof 38.22
4 HOLZHAUER, Paul 2010 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 38.00
5 JOBST, Milian Miguel 2011 GER Polizei SV Eichstatt 38.03
6 HEGER, Gabriel 2012 GER  Schwimmclub Lechfeld 38.23
7 STOEHR, Krispin 2012 GER SSV Forchheim - Schwimmen 38.73
8 HOLDERER, Lars 2011 GER SSG Neptun Germering 38.84
9 CARRATURO, Giulio 2012 GER SG Stadtwerke Munchen 39.00
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Event 17, Men, 50m Breaststroke

Heat 6 of 13
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WIENAND, Maximilian

BARZIO, Samuele

KOEPNICK, Nicolas

TIMOFEEV, Wiadislav
NIEDERAU, Kai Bjarne
CHERKASHYN, Niklas
DORNBUSCH, Daniel
HOLZAPFEL, Emil

STOESSEL, Erwin

MAKIYAMA DANTAS, Francisco

Heat 7 of 13
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ALTING VAN GEUSAU, Luis
DEIMEL, Paul

FERNANDEZ DE HEREDIA, Joaquin
CONRAD, Felix

BRAMIGK, Daniel

RUIZ, Daniel

GERDELMANN, Moritz

COCCHI, Francesco

MAHMOUD, Badr

MALIKOSKI, Aleksei

Heat 8 of 13
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FUCHS, Maximilian
GROEGER, Hannes
PATHI, Huba

KOENIG, Raphael Nico
KUZMENKO, Danylo
BRUCE, Gustav
STRAWINSKY, Raphael
DOLINSKYI, Kyrylo
MAERZ, Kai

TOKAJI, Julius

Heat 9 of 13
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PASSONI, Davide
LIGUORI, Luca

SCHUETT, Noah

RACK, Adrian

FERRI, Mattia

HOFMAIER, Luis
PETROWSKY, Philipp
WELKER, Benjamin
ROHM, Quirin

VON HOERSTEN, Anthony

Heat 10 of 13
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KOEHLER, Korbinian Luca
SCHUCK, Elias

MUNDAY, Jonah
CONSTANTINICA, Denis
IORDACHE, Robert
CIOBANU, Gabriel
HERRMANN, Niklas
FISCHER, Jakob
SCHUETT, Malte Alexander
SCHLEICHER, Arne

2010 GER Schwimmteam Neusal

2011 ITA  Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.
2013 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen

2012 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.

2002 GER SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen

2009 GER DJK Sportbund Miinchen

2013 GER SV Augsburg 1911

2011 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl.

2012 GER SV Bietigheim

2012 GER SV Furstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten
2012 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerl.

2008 GER  SSG Neptun Germering

2010 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.

2010 GER SV Solidaritat Ismaning

2008 GER SG Furth

2011 ITA SSV Bozen

2011 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter

2013 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.
2011 GER  SC Delphin Ingolstadt

2009 GER Schwimmclub Schwandorf

2011 GER  SC Delphin Ingolstadt

2012 GER SC Wasserfreunde Fulda e.V.
2003 GER  SC Wifr. Miinchen

2009 GER  SC Delphin Ingolstadt

2012 GER SV Wirzburg 05

2012 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.

2011 GER  SC Delphin Ingolstadt

2012 GER SV Wirzburg 05

2010 GER SV Augsburg 1911

2009 GER SC Wfr. Minchen

2009 ITA  Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.
2010 GER TSV Vaterstetten

2011 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.

2012 GER  SC Prinz Eugen Miunchen

2010 ITA  Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.
2010 GER SG Stadtwerke Miinchen

2009 GER  SC Delphin Ingolstadt

2010 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen

2011 GER Post SV Weilheim

2011 GER DJK Sportbund Munchen

2011 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt

2010 GER SSG Saar Max Ritter

2011 GER Schwimmclub Lechfeld

2012 ROU ACS Universitar USH

2011 ROU ACS Universitar USH

2009 ROU ACS Universitar USH

2007 GER TV Kempten

2010 GER SC Wasserfreunde Fulda e.V.
2009 GER SC Wasserfreunde Fulda e.V.
2010 GER TSV Erding

37.68
37.50
37.29
37.06
36.93
37.00
37.26
37.50
37.54
37.94

36.46
36.34
36.21
35.94
35.72
35.78
36.14
36.30
36.40
36.79

35.50
35.43
35.23
35.14
35.11
35.12
35.20
35.29
35.47
35.66

34.70
34.40
34.31
34.14
34.00
34.00
34.22
34.31
34.50
34.71

33.65
33.32
33.28
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.11
33.31
33.57
33.94
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Heat 11 of 13
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SCHMIDT, Anton
GIESSUEBL, Jonas
HELLER, Mika
GORCZYNSKI, Szymon
BRUECK, Romeo Leon
ODAU, Felix
FACKLER, Moritz
BAUER, Thilo

LIEDL, Hugo
BRUECKNER, Kimi

Heat 12 of 13
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BERGEN, Sascha
HAEUSSLER, Liam
MUELLER, Michael
BORISOV, Nikita
TODOROVSKI, Damjan
PLATZER, Lucas
KNORR, Fabian
DETERS, Malte

SILL, Luca

KUCK, Lio

Heat 13 of 13
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WILKE, Caspar-Julius
REISWICH, Alexander
PLONER, Luis
LIENHART, Robin
BERLING, Felix
ENGEL, Taliso

LIEBIG, Sander
TODOROVSKI, Dimitar
RETTLINGER, Pascal
LEMLE, Magnus

2003 GER SG Firth

2005 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.
2010 GER SV Wirzburg 05

2010 GER SG Bamberg

2009 GER SSV Ulm 1846

2009 GER Schwimmteam Neusal
2010 GER SG Stadtwerke Minchen
2011 GER SSG Coburg

2010 GER  SC Wifr. Miinchen

2010 GER SG Bamberg

2006 GER STV Pegnitz e.V.

2010 GER Schwimmclub Lechfeld
2010 GER SSV Ulm 1846

1997 GER SG Stadtwerke Miinchen
2009 GER SC Regensburg

2009 GER  SC Wifr. Miinchen

2007 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen

2007 GER DJK Sportbund Munchen
2010 GER SC Wasserfreunde Fulda e.V.
2011 GER  Usinger TSG 1846

2008 GER  1.FCN Schwimmen

2007 GER  SC Delphin Ingolstadt
2009 GER SV Wacker Burghausen
2006 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen

2002 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen

2002 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen

2004 GER TSV Erding

2009 GER SC Regensburg

2009 GER SSG Coburg

2007 GER SSG 81 Erlangen

32.87
32.72
32.56
32.22
31.81
3191
32.24
32.68
32.78
32.98

31.80
31.70
31.50
31.08
31.03
31.06
31.40
31.62
31.76
31.81

30.69
30.43
29.91
29.59
27.84
28.27
29.62
30.10
30.67
30.75
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